2016 Volunteer Fire Assistance

2016 Allocation] $ 460,500.00
2015 VFA Carryover| $ 28,332.02
Total 2016 Funds Available] $ 488,832.02

Ranking Department Proposed Items Score| $ Requested $ Approved Cumulative Total
Oregon Department of Forestry FEPP Coordinator S 40,000.00 | S 40,000.00 | $ 448,832.02
Oregon Department of Forestry Protection Indirect (4.8%) $  19,237.00 | $ 19,237.00 | $ 429,595.02
Oregon Department of Forestry PDP Indirect (10.1%) S  40,479.00 | S 40,479.00 | S 389,116.02

1 Goshen Fire District Wildland PPE, Foam unit, foam, hose, chainsaw 14 |S 5,925.00 | $ 5,925.00 | $ 383,191.02
X - N i Wildland PPE, Foam, foam unit, chainsaws, entry saw, hand tools, Wildland Training
2 Pleasant Hill Rural Fire Protection District Instructor 14 1S 5,125.00 | $ 5,125.00 | $ 378,066.02
3 Chiloquin-Agency Lake Rural Fire Protection District Hose, hand tools, accessories, lighting 13 |$ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 368,066.02
q gency
4 Crescent Rural Fire Protection District Chain saws, web gear, wildland PPE 13 |$ 9,795.00 | $ 9,795.00 | $ 358,271.02
) - - Training tuitions, radios, pump, strainer, hose, pump, hand tools, wildland PPE, fire
5 Harbor Rural Fire Protection District shelters, MINI CAF 13 |$ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 348,271.02
6 Lookout Glasgow Rangeland Protection Association FFP tanks for Tender and hummer 12 |$ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 338,271.02
8 Sunriver Fire Department Brush pants and coats 12 S 4,175.00 | $ 4,175.00 | $ 334,096.02
9 Applegate Rural Fire Protection District #9 GPS, weather meter, chainsaws, radio batteries 11 |$ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 324,096.02
. . - Fire Training meals, Slip-in parts, Dozer transport, hand tools, drip torches, pump, fittings,
10  [Frenchglen Rangeland Fire Protection Association chainsaw, hose reel hose 1 S 9,964.00 | $ 9,964.00 | $ 314,132.02
11 [Joseph Fire Department Radios, hose, nozzles, FEPP Roof rack 11 |$ 8,200.00 | $ 8,200.00 | $ 305,932.02
12 Monument Fire Department Turnouts, Radios 11 S 7,997.00 | S 7,997.00 | S 297,935.02
13 |Powder River Rural Fire Protection District 3000gal tank, pump, paint, valves, gravity drop, tool holder, fittings 11 |$ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 287,935.02
14 |Wagontire Rangeland Fire Protection Association Pumps, fittings, hose, FFP mod 1 |$ 8,000.00 | $ 8,000.00 | $ 279,935.02
15 Banks Fire District #13 Hand tools, hose reel, fire shelters 10 |S 4,785.00 | $ 4,785.00 | $ 275,150.02
16 |Cloverdale Rural Fire Protection District FEPP Repairs, radios, batteries, nozzles, chainsaw, headlamps, boots, structural tools 10 |$ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 265,150.02
17 |Colestin Rural Fire Protection District CPR Training, chainsaws, pumps, hose, fttings chainsaw PPE, Foam unit, bumper 10 [$ 992003 9,920.00 | $ 255,230.02
extension, tires, fire shelter, turnouts 4 . 4 : 4 :
18 Glendale Rural Fire Protection District FEPP Rebuiltd, wildland PPE, hose 10 |$ 5,212.04 | S 5,212.04 | S 250,017.98
19 [Greensprings Fire and Rescue FEPP transport, tank, plumbing parts, pump, hose, radios 10 |$ 9,550.00 | $ 9,550.00 | $ 240,467.98
pring:
20 Lake Chinook Fire and Rescue Tender build 10 (S 9,900.00 | $ 9,900.00 | $ 230,567.98
21  (Bonanza Rural Fire Protection District Turnouts, chainsaws, flashlights, helmets, spanner wrench, siren, SCBA 9 |$ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 220,567.98
22 Brookings Fire and Rescue Fire Shelters, Wildland PPE, chainsaw PPE, clamps, hose and packs, Ts, nozzles 9 S 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 210,567.98
23 Clackamas Fire District #1 Water tank, pump 9 $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 200,567.98
24 Crook County Fire and Rescue Hose, hand tools, thermal imaging camera 9 S 6,859.50 | S 6,859.50 | S 193,708.48
25 |Elsie-Vinemaple Rural Fire Protection District FEPP pump, generator, web gear, adapters, transport 9 |$ 2,050.20 | $ 2,050.20 | $ 191,658.28
p
26 Fossil Volunteer Fire Department Wildland packs, wildlland PPE, practice shelters, chainsaw, valves, radio batteries 9 S 5,510.00 | $ 5,510.00 | $ 186,148.28
27 |Hines Fire Department Training Materials, FEPP repair, bunker gear, wildland jumpsuit 9 |$ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 176,148.28
28  |Juniper Flats Rural Fire Protection District e 9 |$ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 166,148.28
Bumber nozzles, hose reel, hose, valves nozzles, foam, FEPP repairs, tires
29  |Juntura Rangeland Fire Protection Association FFP Tractor, humvee, water tank, equip. maint. 9 |$ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 156,148.28
30 Lakeview Fire Department Turnouts 9 |[S 9,990.00 | $ 9,990.00 | $ 146,158.28
- N NWCG Training, hose roller, Structural PPE, Chainsaw PPE, clamps, Wildland PPE, Gated Y,
31 [Lookingglass Rural Fire Department flashlights, SCBA masks, nowles, hose, radios, pump 9 |$ 8,469.00 | $ 8,469.00 | $ 137,689.28
32 Medical Springs Rural Fire Protection District FEPP maintenance, FFP build, Training, PPE, WUI kits, radios, hose rack, ladder 9 $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 127,689.28
33 Philomath Fire and Rescue Wildland PPE, gate Y, fittings 9 |[$§ 8,047.00 | $ 8,047.00 | 119,642.28
34 Pine Valley Rural Fire Protection District Pump, hard hats, wildland PPE, headlamps 9 S 4,040.45 | S 4,040.45 | S 115,601.83
35 |Powder Rural Fire Protection District FEPP truck paint, wildland PPE, hose, Vs, structural gloves 9 |$ 9,897.50 | $ 6,897.50 | $ 108,704.33
36 [Southwest Polk County Rural Fire Protection District Fire shelters, spyder pack 9 |S$ 9,977.00 | $ 9,977.00 | $ 98,727.33
N Gated Y, backpack , hose, drip torches, hand tools, nozzles, chainsaw PPE, Wildland
37 |Wheeler County Fire and Rescue o packpackpumps, Rose, rip forches, han faols, nosrles, chainsav e 9 |$ 9954.00|% 9,954.00 | $ 88,773.33
38 Adair Rural Fire Protection District Backup cameras, apparatus headsets 8 S 5,151.00 | $ 5,151.00 | $ 83,622.33
39 |Amity Fire District Fire shelters, web gear, hose, 3000gal tank, nozzles 8 |$ 3,645.00 | $ 3,645.00 | $ 79,977.33
40 Central Cascades Fire and EMS Pump, weather meter, GPS, suction strainer 8 S 5,500.00 | $ 5,500.00 | $ 74,477.33
41 [Crane Rangeland Protection Association 2 Honda Pumps, FEPP Maint., Hose, nozzles, PPE 8 |$ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 64,477.33
42 Drakes Crossing Rural Fire Protection District Thermal imaging camera, SCBA cylinders, valve, turnouts, SCBA masks 8 S 10,000.00 | $ 9,800.00 | S 54,677.33
43 |Glide Rural Fire Protection District Type 6 build 8 |$ 8,000.00 | $ 8,000.00 | $ 46,677.33
14 Haines Fire Protection District FFP truck, modifications, paint, hose 8 $ 10,000.00 | S 10,000.00 | $ 36,677.33
45  |Payette Rural Fire Protection District high pressure floatation pump 8 |$ 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 | $ 34,677.33
16 St. Paul Fire District Thermal Imaging camera, truck charger 8 S 6,290.00 | S 4,795.00 | $ 29,882.33
47 |Tangent Rural Fire Protection District Wildland PP, turnouts 8 |$ 9,851.00 | $ 9,851.00 | $ 20,031.33
48  |Union Rural Fire Protection District Entry kit, wildland PPE 8 |[$ 6,702.50 | $ 6,702.50 | $ 13,328.83
49 |Wolf Creek Rural Fire Protection District Radios, pump, hose, Ys, boots 8 [$§ 4157.00]$ 4,157.00 | $ 9,171.83
50 [Yamhill Fire Protection District Pagers 8 |$ 6,500.00 | $ 6,500.00 | $ 2,671.83
51 |Oakridge Fire Department Wildland PPE 8 |$ 10,000.00 | $ 2,671.83 | $ -
52 |Ash Butte Rangeland Fire Protection Association Pumps, hose, fittings, fuel, manuals, hand tools, chargers 8 |$ 10000005 - S -
53 |Brothers Hampton Rangeland Fire Protection Association Fuel cans, nozzles, fittings, hose, ball valves, compass, batteries 8 |$ 5,050.00 | $ - S -
54 Canyon City Fire Department Flashlights, foam gun, cartridges, bunker gear 8 S 4,728.50 | $ - S -
55 |Halsey-Shedd Rural Fire Protection District Wildland PPE, hose, foam, radios 8 [$ 2100.00]$ - s -
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56 Huntington Fire Department FFP transport, painting, modifications 8 |S 5,815.00 | S - S -
57 |lllinois Valley Fire District Turbo Draft Appliance 8 |$ 9,600.00 | $ - S -
58 |Kellogg Rural Fire Protection District ot Eas meter, widland PPE wheel chocks, emergency [Ehang, chainsaw, (e | g | 5 5,497.00 | $ - s -
59 [Lone Pine Rangeland Protection Association Tires, PTO pump 8 |$ 10,000.00 | $ - S -
60 [Sheridan Fire Department CF-120 Truck mount pump 8 |$  2950.00]% - 1S -
61 |Silver Creek Rangeland Protection Association Tires, fire shelters, wildland PPE, hand tools 8 |$ 10,000.00 | $ - s -
62 |Crooked River Ranch Rural Fire Protection District Wildland PP, fire shelters 7 |$  6707.00|$ - 1S -
63 |Dundee Fire Department helmets, hose 7 [$  2,909.00]$ - s -
64 [lone Fire Department 400 gallon slip unit 7 |$  7,800.00]% - 1S -
65 La Pine Rural Fire Protection District Float pump, hose, brush coats 7 |$ 9,781.00 | $ - S -
66 |Lewis and Clark Rural Fire Protection District Hose, valves, adapters, wrench set, pump accessories, strainer 7 |3 5,770.00 | $ - 3 R
67 [Mill City Rural Fire Protection District ventilator exhaust fans, hydrant valves, foam, nozzles 7 |$ 6,135.00 | $ - S -
68 |Sixes Rural Fire Protection District Thermal imaging camera, SCBA tanks 7 |3 4,600.00 | $ - $ -
69 [South Sherman Rural Fire Protection District 3000gal Tank, paint, plumbing, attachments 7 |$ 10,000.00 | $ - S -
70 [Union Emergency Services - Fire Thermal Imaging camera, truck charger 7 | 6,800.00 | $ - S -
71 |WC Ranches Rangeland Fire Protection Association Hose reel, pump, tank, hose, hitch, paint, transport fees 7 |[$ 10,000.00 | $ - s -
72 |Alfalfa Fire Department Generator, emergency lights, GPS, nozzles, fittings 6 |$ 10,000.00|S - S -
73  |Burns Fire Department Boots, hose, pump, fire shelters, practice shelter 6 |$ 10,000.00 | $ - S -
74 Dexter Rural Fire Protection District Hand tools, Wildland PPE, boots, GPS, radio batteries, hose 6 S 4,495.00 | $ - S -
75 [Hazeldell Rural Fire District Valves and fittings, nozzles, fire shelters, hose, Y, strainers, chainsaw 6 |$ 10,000.00 | $ - S -
76 |idanha-Detroit Rural Fire Protection District ::Ezzles, Toam, strainer, Y, adapters, valves, spanner, hand tools, extinguisher, chainsaw 6 |s 10,00000]¢ _ s .
77 West Side Rural Fire Protection District Wildland PPE, headlamps, GPS, radio batteries, scene light, hose, valves, radios 6 S 8,722.50 | $ - S -
78 |[Siletz Rural Fire Protection District Pagers 5 |$ 7,600.00 | $ - S -
79 |Klamath County Fire District #4 Turnouts 4 |S 9,655.00 | $ - S -
80 [West Valley Fire District Radios 4 |S 1,750.00 | $ - S -
$ 609,604.19 $ 389,116.02
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